OP \$215.00 243297

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Financial Ltd.		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA
CIT Lending Services Corporation		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Club De Hockey Canadien, Inc.		
Street Address:	1275 St. Antoine St. West		
City:	Montreal, Quebec H3C		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	5L2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432973	CANADIENS
Registration Number:	0994219	CANADIENS
Registration Number:	0996007	СН
Registration Number:	2345607	СН
Registration Number:	2860970	HABS
Registration Number:	2702574	HABS
Registration Number:	3167148	GEG
Registration Number:	3499072	GILLETT ENTERTAINMENT GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-342-4000

Email: PtoMailBoston@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole Gage

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0674

900149395

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-7610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 347225-0102

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Nicole Gage

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02119-7610

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole Gage

Signature: /Nicole Gage/

Date: 12/08/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=termination#page1.tif source=termination#page2.tif source=termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0675

REQUEST TO DISCHARGE NOTICES OF SECURITY INTERESTS OVER TRADEMARKS (USPTO)

WHEREAS Club de Hockey Canadien, Inc. ("CHC") and L'Aréna des Canadiens Inc. ("L'Aréna", collectively with CHC being the "Team Entities") are the owners of the United States trademarks and trademark applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Team Entities granted in favour of CIT Financial Ltd. for the benefit of CIT Lending Services Corporation (collectively, "CIT") hypothecs and security interests (the "Security Agreements"), as security for certain obligations of the Team Entities to CIT, including, without limitation, those under the credit agreement dated as of June 27, 2006 by and between, inter alia, the Team Entities and CIT, as amended by an amending agreement dated as of August 6, 2007, as further amended by the second amending agreement dated January 31, 2008, as further amended by the third amending agreement dated August 11, 2008, as further amended by the fourth amending agreement dated as of October 22, 2008 (collectively, as the same may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Credit Agreement") together with all related agreements, documents and instruments in connection with the Credit Agreement (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS under the Security Agreements, the Team Entities granted to CIT security interests on, *inter alia*, the Trademarks, including the goodwill and all proceeds thereof;

WHEREAS, inter alia, CIT Financial Ltd. and the Team Entities entered into a termination agreement dated _______, 2009 (the "Termination Agreement");

WHEREAS CIT Financial Ltd. acknowledges and agrees that it has terminated and cancelled the Security Agreements and wishes to advise the United States Patent and Trademark Office of same in respect of the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. CIT hereby directs the United States Patent and Trademark Office to immediately remove and discharge all security interests registered against the Trademarks.
- 2. CIT hereby further directs Lavery, de Billy LLP, to perform all acts required in order to obtain the removal and discharge of all security interests registered against the Trademarks from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and appoints Lavery, de Billy LLP, as its mandatary to obtain all information related to such discharges and removals.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0676

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation have caused these presents to be executed on November ______, 2009.

Décember 1

CIT FINANCIAL LTD.

Name: Title:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION

Name: Title: Anthony Holland Vice President

Schedule A

List of Trademarks

Owner	Country	Application # and / or Registration #	Secured Parties and Registration Info
Club de Hockey Canadien, Inc.	United States	2432973	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
Club de Hockey Canadien, Inc.	United States	0994219	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
Club de Hockey Canadien, Inc.	United States	0996007	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
Club de Hockey Canadien Inc.	United States	2345607	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
Club de Hockey Canadien Inc.	United States	2860970	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
Club de Hockey Canadien Inc.	United States	2702574	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
L'Aréna des Canadiens, Inc.	United States	3167148	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation
L'Aréna des Canadiens Inc.	United States	3499072	CIT Financial Ltd. and CIT Lending Services Corporation

 $i:\txt\125240-00001\financing\bdg_sbo-discharge-ip-uspto-cit-v2_cln.doc$

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 12/08/2009